After collation with the original text, it was established that a technical mistake had been made in the Law on Insurance Companies ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Srpska", No. 17/05), and therefore, pursuant to Article 181, paragraph 3) of the Rules of Procedure of the National Assembly of the Republic of Srpska ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Srpska", No. 22/05), the Secretary General hereby gives the

CORRECTION to the Law on Insurance Companies

- 1. In Title I General provisions, Chapter 1.2. Supervision of insurance,
- the title reading: "Establishment, status and headquarters of the Insurance Supervision Agency of the Republic of Srpska", shall read: "Establishment, status and headquarters of the Insurance Agency of the Republic of Srpska".
- Article 5, paragraph 1), which reads: "This law shall stipulate the establishment of the Insurance Supervision Agency of the Republic of Srpska", shall read: "This law shall stipulate the establishment of the Insurance Agency of the Republic of Srpska"

Number: 02-1767/05 3 January 2006 Banja Luka Secretary General of the National Assembly **Boro Blagojević**, m.p.